lion, three hundred ninety-eight mil-
lion).

Fifteen years ago, June 14, 1984, the
federal debt stood at $1,519,266,000,000
(One trillion, five hundred nineteen bil-
lion, two hundred sixty-six million).

Twenty-five years ago, June 14, 1974,
the federal debt stood at $473,308,000,000
(Four hundred seventy-three billion,
three hundred eight million) which re-
flects a debt increase of more than $5
trillion—$5,134,956,664,474.06 (Five tril-
lion, one hundred thirty-four billion,
nine hundred fifty-six million, six hun-
dred sixty-four thousand, four hundred
seventy-four dollars and six cents) dur-